Registry, that is July 1, 1969. 

ARTICLE 6 – SHARE CAPITAL 

The Company has a share capital of Two hundred ten 

million nine hundred fifty-five thousand five hundred 

seventy-eight euros and twenty-seven cents 

(€210,955,578.27). It is divided into sixty-nine million one 

hundred sixty-five thousand seven hundred sixty 

(69,165,760) fully paid‑up shares of the same par value. 

ARTICLE 7 – FORM OF SHARES 

A shareholder may choose whether fully paid‑up shares 

are held in registered or bearer form. 

They are recorded in an account governed by relevant 

law and regulations.